and shall be rated a minimum of ninety (90) degrees centigrade. 

3-22.1 An equipment-bonding conductor shall be provided in all flexible 

metallic raceways. 

3-23 No heat, smoke, sprinkler, or other fire detection/suppression system 

zone shall cover more than one (1) floor or exceed more than twenty- 

two thousand five hundred (22,500) square feet, or be more than three 

hundred (300) feet in any one direction. 

3-24 Manual fire alarm boxes shall be located within 60 inches of the exit 

doorway opening at each exit on each floor. The operable part of each 

manual fire alarm box shall be not less than 42 in.